CAINA - LONGBRANCH
DEFENCE SYSTEMS (CANADA) LIMITED

3" November, 2016

Mr. Alexandar Minchev
Director

Spring Factory (SFF)
6140 Krun

Bulgaria

Tel: 011-359-431-621-01
Fax: 011-359-431-623-49

Dear Mr. Minchev

Further to my letter of 28" October, 2016 and our letter to our Governments regarding
special assistance regarding the permits, we have heard nothing from you indicating you have
anything but an empty warehouse after we have invested not only an inventory but 14 years of
work only to have you selling directly to our customers at 2/3 the cost what we paid in what
appears to be organized kickbacks. Attempts to get new production certificates out of Mr.
Tchavdarov indicating we have actual inventory ready to inspect now have gone no where.

Please confirm if you have any inventory immediately available for inspection for us or if
we have to tell our customers that all of the Bulgarian inventory is gone and both you and B&R
Engineering have produced nothing for us. As noted you are now seen not as 2 companies but1 -
operating together for a common purpose.

While I would like to finish this matter in an amicable way, you are giving us no choice
and Mr. Tchavdarov has continuously avoided providing new production certificates which is
only an indication to us that there is nothing left in your warehouse. Our customer will not accept
this and they will walk away from this transaction, destroying the business we have worked hard
to create. Frankly it is completely insane to have a business asset in a company that sells one of
your product for years, it both good times and in bad and treat them this way. In 30 years of
business we rarely see people treat other in this way, unless they have no plan for a future in the
industry? It just makes no sense when we do the amount of work we have done, only to have our
own customers come to you behind our backs and we get nothing in return. Nothing!. Where
were our.U.S. Government customers or Chemring, Multinational or your other “instant,
temporary friends”to you in 2005 or 2010 when they were buying used PKM link belts in
Albania for $5.00 USD each? ’

Please advise if you have any inventory left or if you have truly just left us with no other

alternative.
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Caina - Longbranch Defence Systems (Canada) Limited

Spring Factory (SFF)
Yours Sincerely,
/ e
Christopher S. Baxter
President & CEO
Encls.

cc. Mr. Entcho Tchavdarov
B&R Engineering Ltd.

1 Krichim Str. Office # 11
1406 Sofia,

Bulgaria

Tel:  011-359-2-962-1850
Fax: 011-359-2-962-1840

Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems &
Engineering Industries (BH) d.o.o.
Igmanska bb, Zgrada Unis Pretis

"Prvi Sprat, Apartman # 3

71320 Vogosca (Sarajevo)

Bosnia i Hercegovina

Telephone:  011-387-33-424-675
Facsimile: 011-387-33-424-676

Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems
(America) Limited

431 State Street, P.O. Box 1059
Ogdensburg, New York State 13669
United States of America

Telephone:  1-315-393-0992
Facsimile: 1-315-393-0996

NATO CAGE CODE: 45TQ0



CAINA - LONGBRANCH
DEFENCE SYSTEMS (CANADA) LIMITED

28™ October, 2016

Mr. Alexandar Minchev
. Director

Spring Factory (SFF)

6140 Krun

Bulgaria

Tel: 011-359-431-621-01
Fax: 011-359-431-623-49

Dear Mr. Minchev

We have tried to get confirmation that the 3,000,000 PKM links owned jointly and to be
sold under agreement were not replaced when your factory took them and sold them to our
customers at two-thirds of our buying price.

We have tried to confirm that there is actually 3,000,000 links in stock for our customers
to view right now; however, Mr. Tchavdarov is either unable or unwilling to confirm that you
have nothing but an empty warehouse and our money in your pocket and not in ours.

The tragedy of this whole mess is that it is extremely rare for the Spring Factory or even

B&R Engineering to have a company that has not only promoted one of your products at our
expense for the past 14 years but has made millions of dollars of PKM link purchases. However
it even gets better than this in that after spending the millions of dollars in purchases we turn
around and bought hundreds of thousands of dollars in inventory on the condition that our so
called partner Entcho Tchavdarov did the same thing and that we would sell at a fixed price that
we mutually benefit. On top of that we spent our time, effort and resources over the last ten years
at no cost to you when gangsters were selling 1960's Chinese belts out of Albania and other
Russian belts out of Ukraine for $5.00 USD per belt sometimes with forged new production
certificates. This is not your fault or your problem nor is it mine and claims of us not doing
our job is both false and insulting without foundation. It’s one thing to have a customer that
sticks with you in the good times, it’s quite exceptional to have to have customer that sticks with
you in difficult times and sustains repeated losses in supporting a quality product when people

- around us are committing repeated fraud, but never once asks you to cover our expenses.

We also remind you that I made an agreement, during my visit last April 2015, with your
son Dimitar in which The Spring Factory would borrow and replace the 1,000,000 links. Further
more he agreed these links would only be used for your domestic orders and certainly not under
any circumstances sold to our own customers thereby destroying a lot of our work. Once your
son not only agreed to these arrangements that were not only confirmed by letter, but that your
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Mr. Alexandar Minchev 28" October, 2016
Director, Spring Factory (SFF) Page 2

son acted on by taking the 1,000,000 links he solidified the agreement. Under International Law
and basic agreements it is not necessary that your company and our company have a signed joint
agreement for an agreement to be legally binding but that he took the goods as offered for
financial gain to you and your company and immediately violated this agreement.

Further more, whether you like it or not, by taking the 2,000,000 links which were half
ours under the Caina-Longbranch/B&R Engineering agreement, we also have claim to half of
those links as well. This agreement was made up and enshrined over the last 10+ years through
multiple letters and documents and is also enforceable no matter what you think or say. If you
disagree then you will have the pleasure as well as Mr. Tchavdarov of explaining this to the US
DOJ, - Department of Justice , the enclosed invoice as just one small example (1) , who will put
pressure on your government to tear your lives apart,.

You are also forgetting the incident in 2004 which was actually brought to us by extremely
angry members of the American government who told us that I along with the American
distributor and American government inspector should not enter Bulgaria in the Fall of 2004
because we were to be arrested on God knows what fraudulent false charges to get us to drop the
order so that Arsenal could take our production. As the American Government explained to us,
Arsenal was angry after we ran the order for the 8,500,000 PKM links because they were afraid of
losing one of their own contracts for lack of links. This was after Mr. Botev walked into your
factory and took the tooling out of the newly purchased machine until you honored your
agreement to deliver the 8,500,000 PKM links that Arsenal was trying to “hi-jack” figuratively
speaking. Before you and the Spring Factory were seen as possible victims in this mess; however
now, with your current offences this year and last year, which are no different than 2004, you will
now be seen as complicit or liable. You no longer have the defence of the Spring Factory being
forced by Arsenal to do this which was a weak defence anyway. Even if you didn’t profit from
the 2004 offences it will be clear enough that you were involved. The fact that you were also
allowing Mr. Tchavdarov to sell PKM links out the “front door” to us for 14 years for $15.00
USD per belt, while you sell them out the “back door” for $10.00 USD per belt subjects the
Spring Factory to an international anti-dumping case, a violation of the ISGCA - International
Sales of Goods Contracts Convention Act. Because Mr. Tchavdarov expresses no other opinion
now than the ones you tell him to express as he is not even his own person now that Mr. Botev is
no longer involved there could also be an investigation into “kick-backs” between your company
and B&R Engineering. Even if the kick-backs was not the case, the 2004 offences implicate you
and your factory in the American Foreign Corrupt Practices Act and because the Americans were
informed of this initially through their own Intelligence Services. If this matter blows up the
Americans will involve their Department of Justice and in turn ask the Bulgarian authorities to
tear apart the lives of Alexandar Minchev and Entcho Tchavdarov to get to the bottom of this
mess which “stinks” already. It only looks bad because it is bad and nothing can change that.

23/



Mr. Alexandar Minchev 28% October, 2016
Director, Spring Factory (SFF) Page 3

Right now we are entitled to have 3,000,000 brand new PKM links in-stock at your factory
ready for immediate October 2016 delivery without waiting, problems, questions or comment (it
is not about permits, it is about immediate stock and orders already placed and paid for that should
have been replaced last year). This is what our customers are depending on based on our ten years
of advertising, our offers (almost 1,000 offers in the last ten years at our expense), and our website
shows 3,000,000 PKM links in stock in Europe. With the current warfare going on now some of
this is-a pending American customer not interested in the price games and our already fair prices,
and also to three American allies. If you cannot provide an immediate inventory available right
now, with current production certificates and lots, the customers will walk away. This will mean
that you violated one agreement with us and participated in violating another agreement, while
you have taken our own money and effectively used it against us with some of our_.own customers
(this act alone reminds us more of gangsters than genuine business). In this case we will be forced
to defend ourselves by outlining the whole ugly story to our customers going back to the offences
of 2004. If you provoke these people including the Americans and discredit us (because we
trusted you), these people will unleash The Department of Justice just as an opening introduction
and their Bulgarian colleagues will have a field day with you and Mr. Tchavdarov.

When I went to visit the American government customers in May 2016 in Tampa, Florida
they were more than usually friendly toward me because they were upset about buying property
from Chemring and Multinational because it was not only clear that this was our property but the
customer was tricked into buying at the lowest price because at the time they were not aware of
what it took to create such a low price, and that we were not even paid for our own property.
Even if another order was placed they know that this sort of mess and scandal is not unlike the
AEY Scandal that embarrassed and discredited members of the US Government. Also, if the US
Government is caught up with suppliers involved in the Foreign Corrupt Practices Act, and anti-
dumping case, goods belonging to us that we were never paid for and the violation of the ISGC
Act, plus your own broken agreement which will make some of the US Government look
negligent which is a political career ender. Even if only half of the legal consequences were
enforced the US Government cannot afford to have such a risky reputational scandal over PKM
links. This places you and The Spring Factory in an extremely bad situation starting with the
2004 offences which are exceptionally serious and won’t go away because it makes you look like
you are doing the exact same thing again.

If you both adhered to this agreement last April 2015 your factory would have received
your $10.00 USD per 100 rd with starter tab Mr. Tchavdarov would have received his $15.00
USD per belt and we would have received our $20.63 USD per belt and everybody would have
been happy since as you know we have already sold over 10,000,000 links before the 4,000,000
without any problems or issues of any sort. This view is not just my opinion but it is the view and
opinion of anyone who works to build and maintain long-term productive business relationships

with others. Does this sound like people who intend to stay in business? Really?
.4/



Mr. Alexandar Minchev 28% October, 2016
Director, Spring Factory (SFF) Page 4

Right now it is not just that the 3,000,000 PKM links have been sold to one of our
customers using our own money but they were sold at 2/3's of our buying price since 2002 which
is frankly obscene! Other customers will continue to buy the PKM links combine it with
ammunition and sell them for much more than we have ever charged just as Arsenal did when
they sold the belts for $29.00 each since the 1990's. We refuse to charge any more because we
already had a fair profit margin; however, we are now suffering substantial losses due to your
actions. We will absorb the losses and expenses in the difficult years but expect to make a profit
in the good years. Please keep in mind unlike Arsenal we will hold inventory and advertise
without any cost to you. ‘

The only way out of your current predicament is to pay us what is owing for the 3,000,000
PKM links sold, and whether you pay us for these links or Mr. Tchavdarov it is not our concern.
Under the agreement if you have nothing left in stock we are legally entitled and these are
enforceable entitling us to the following: (we are using rounded numbers for simplicities sake).

Bulgarian Stock: (3,000,000 links in-stock)

1.) For the 1,500,000 links we are entitled to $20.63 USD per 100 round belt totaling
$309,450.00 USD (this is $20.63 USD x 15,000 belts)

2)) For B&R’s portion of the 3,000,000 links (1,500,000 links) we are entitled to $5.63 USD
per 100 round belt totaling $84,450.00 USD (this is $5.63 USD x 15,000 belts or our
portion/profit on B&R’s %2 of the 3,000,000 links.

This means that you and B&R Engineering operating as a single entity and not as two companies
owe our company $393,900.00 USD. ($309,450.00 USD + $84,450.00 USD)

American Stock: (1,000,000 links in-stock)

1) For the 500,000 links we are entitled to $20.63 USD per 100 round belt totaling
$103,150.00 USD (this is $20.63 USD x 5,000 belts)

2)) For B&R’s 500,000 links we are entitled to $5.63 USD per 100 round belt totaling
$28,150.00 USD (this is $5.63 USD x 15,000 belts or our portion/profit on B&R’s %2 of
the 3,000,000 links.

This means that we owe you/B&R Engineering operating as a single entity $131,300.00 USD
from the American inventory. ($103,150.00 USD + $28,150.00 USD)

The settling of the accounts in this 4,000,000 PKM link agreement is as follows but does not take
into account that you have sold to our customers behind our back and caused significant damage

“and loss. '
‘ .5/



Mr. Alexandar Minchev : 28% October, 2016
Director, Spring Factory (SFF) , Page 5

A.)  From Bulgaria you owe us $393,900.00 USD

B.) From USA we owe both of your companies working as a single entity $131,300.00
USD

This leaves a balance that both your companies owe us a balance of $262,600.00 USD. In
order to pay us for the links that have been sold behind our backs.

This money is long past due and is to be paid immediately by bank wire to avoid civil prosecution.
This is to be paid directly into our Bank account in US dollars. This is also the only legitimate
way to save face and tell the customers that the 3,000,000 PKM links in Bulgaria have been sold
and that we have been paid and that the first delivery of the next 1,000,000 links beyond the
3,000,000 would be available in 60 days; and subsequent deliveries would be 150 days for
additional 2,000,000 links. :

Royal Bank of Canada (for Letters of Credit and Bank Wires)
1460 Merivale Road

Ottawa, Ontario

K2E 5P2

CANADA

Tel: 613-224-8660
Fax: 613-224—8903

Transit number: 0496, US Dollar Account : 400-1632
ABA /IBAN #: 021 000021, Swift # ROY CCAT 2

Yours Sincerely,
Caina - Longbranch Defence Systems (Canada) Limited

e

: /_—7 A

Christopher S. Baxter
President & CEO
Encl.

(1) In this invoice that we paid, no goods were given to us or shipped in any way. They invoiced
us, we paid them and B&R Engineering did nothing else to earn this money apart that we
honoured the 4,000,000 PKM link agreement. Violating this agreement is not only grossly
unethical and an offence, but it is not the mark of people who intends to stay in business?

.6/



Mr. Alexandar Minchev
Director, Spring Factory (SFF)

cc: Mr. Entcho Tchavdarov
B&R Engineering Ltd

1 Krichim Str., Office 11
1406 Sofia,

Bulgaria

Tel: 011-359 2 962 1850
Fax: 011-359-2-962-1840

Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems &
Engineering Industries (BH) d.o.o.
Igmanska bb, Zgrada Unis Pretis

Prvi Sprat, Apartman # 3

71320 Vogosca (Sarajevo)

Bosnia i Hercegovina

Telephone:  011-387-33-424-675
Facsimile: 011-387-33-424-676

28 October, 2016
Page 6

Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems
(America) Limited

431 State Street, P.O. Box 1059
Ogdensburg, New York State 13669
United States of America

Telephone:  1-315-393-0992
Facsimile: 1-315-393-0996

NATO CAGE CODE: 45STQ0
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COMMERCIAL INVOICE M,

SELLER /[BENEFICIARY:
Band R Engineering LTD,
‘1, Krichim Str. -

1406 Sofia,Buigaria

Tel +359-2-962.78-50
Fax: +350-2-962. 18-

&R INGEERING PaGE @1/82 ‘

ORIGINAL

0006 date 10.77. 2010

'BU}’ER/APPLJCANT'
Caina Longbranch Defence Systems /Canads/Ltg,
| 71 Industyis Avenue, Caretoy Place, Ontarig
Canada K7C 347 .

Tel 1 (613) 253-0955, Fax:
(CONSIGNEE.

(613) 2633402

Payment conditions, by Free Bepk Remittaness
in our faver with Corporate Commercial Bank AD,
Sofa,

Conpract Na./d‘c/@r No, 20

10-0074CC
Dated 09.77.26010 -

Terms of delfvery:
EXW “Spring Factory” in V. Bran, Bulgariy

Tronspore: By miuch i container and by vessel-

Place of shipment: “Spring Factory™
-gnd Black sea port Verna, Bulgaria

W Rran Bulgoarip

Means of transport;
By Vessel

Dare of shipment :  26.08.2009

For transportation (o 'Sea poris of US4

] Currency: US Dollars

I_]\71'; Deseription of the gaods: oty AMOUNT
: Unit Total:
1 Case 6756 160-rnds 7,62x54R
PR/PKM sietallic Links Ammu-
nition Belts Sectionally Desing;-
grating /without ammunition/ 12 $ 840,00
56 belts per case
@ $15,00 pet belt  $10 080,00
TOTAL: EXW Spring factory: LIAYIR 10 686,00
ASuy: Ten Thousand Eighip USD onlys
B and R ENGINEERING Lid. -

Sofia




CAINA - LONGBRANCH |
DEFENCE SYSTEMS (CANADA) LIMITED

31% October, 2016

Ambassador Elena Poptodorova, Ambassador Eric Rubin

Ambassador Extraordinary and ’ The United States Embassy in Sofia
- Plenipotentiary - 16, Kozyak Street

Embassy of the Republic of Bulgaria Sofia 1407

Washington D.C. Bulgaria

1621 22™ Street NW

Washington D.C. Tel:  011-359-2-937 5100

20008 ' Fax:  011-359-2-937 5320

Tel: 202-387-0174
Fax: 202-234-7973

*%* Most Immediate ***
Bulgarian Export Permit Assistance for Combat Operations

Your Excellencies

We are writing you for special assistance, to expedite Bulgarian Export Permits for 7.62 x
54R PKM metal machine gun links from Bulgaria to the United States based on an application
that B&R Engineering Ltd. of Sofia would have submitted by 15® October 2016 going to the
United States ‘ '

In the past we have also organized exports for the U.S. government to be either flown into
Ramstein Air Force base in Germany or about 300 - 20ft sea containers by rail into the U.S.
Army Ammunition Depot in Germany. Either may be an option with current combat operations.

There are currently 3,000,000 PKM links that we have in stock in Bulgaria that will either
go to Germany for the U.S. Government’s current combat aid operations or go to the United
States on the export permit submitted before 15™ October 2016 for further shipment out of U.S.
Air Bases in the Unites States. ‘

This matter will go ahead based on the inspection of the 3,000,000 PKM links now in
Bulgaria and the 900,000 + PKM links now in the United States (air lift packing list enclosed of
the American based inventory for one of the American allied recipients)

.2/
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Ambassador Elena Poptodorova - Ambassador Eric Rubin 31% October, 2016
Embassy of the Republic of Bulgaria - The United States Embassy in Sofia Page 2

We ask for the Bulgarian Government consideration and assistance to the US.
government after the inspection as ab advance head up before the inspection so we are not asking
at the last minute. As you know the battle for Mosul has just started and PKM link are a critical
item for allied and special operations machine guns. Thank you for consideration

Yours Sincerely,
Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems (Canada) Limited

Christopher S. Baxter
President & CEO

P.S. If the PKM links go out of the United States the enclosed donated medical aid and
equipment may go with it at the discretion of the U.S. government. (separate U.S. government
‘entities and we don’t want to put words in anyone’s mouth). U.S. Aid was going to help transport
the medical supplies and equipment but with the disaster in the Gulf of Mexico U.S. Aid spent
their 2016 budget and with the battle of Mosul the Kurds in Erbil and the NGOs is scrambling
for alternatives. If we can ship the PKM links and medical aid out on the same flight immediately
so much the better, either from Ramstein or the United States on a consolidated flight for
efficiency. We support both because the medical aid is equally important.. Medical aid is “life”

cc: Mr. Entcho Tchavdarov
B&R Engineering Ltd.

1 Krichim Str. Office # 11
1406 Sofia,

Bulgaria

Tel: 011.359.2.962.1850,
Fax: 011.359.2.962.1840

Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems Caina-Longbranch Defence Systems &
(America) Limited Engineering Industries (BH) d.o.o.

431 State Street, P.O. Box 1059 Igmanska bb, Zgrada Unis Pretis
Ogdensburg, New York State 13669 Prvi Sprat, Apartman # 3

United States of America 71320 Vogosca (Sarajevo)

Bosnia i Hercegovina

Telephone:  1-315-393-0992

Facsimile: 1-315-393-0996 Telephone: =~ 011-387-33-424-675
Facsimile: 011-387-33-424-676

NATO CAGE CODE: 45STQ0



CAINA LONGBRANCH
DEF ENCE SYSTEMS (CANADA) LIMITED'

17 October 2016

. Packmg List: New Production 7.62 x 54R PKM lmks now in the United Sates for
Immedlate Emergency shrpment Depot from l’lattsburgh NY U.SA, Zip 12901

' P-ackmg: 56 beltsx 100 links w/ starter tab mwooden case (5 600 lmks per case)
- Wooden case dimensions: 655 x 420X 385 mm . .
Gross/net weight; 43 kg/33.60 - 43kgs'= 94,60 1bs per case -
- 16 wooden cases-on pallet/ 4 horizontal x 4 vertical . =~ . .
These links are packed into, sealed plastic bags after bemg oxled and before' :
being put into their wooden cases. - N -

10. Pallets of 16 cases each for a total of 160 wooden cases, metal strapped and. shrmk wrappecl
for emergency air or sea fransport on one wooden Euro Pallet. Canbe shrpped mmedaately to -

" any American CONUS location within 4-5 days immediately without any exfra permits or export -
approval to-a U.S. domestic base and be on a aircraft to £0 anywhere US.AF. Air Transport '
.Command Flies. Paclced in accordance W1th P.O.P for U.S. government air transport

16.cases per pallet =1514 24 1Tbs + 59 40 (pallet we1ght) ﬁo a total gross Welght per pallet or
1573. 64 Tbs per pallet gross weight } _

_10 Pallets x 1573 64 Ibs per pallet =15, 736. 40 lbs gross welght, total sh1pment -

Yours smcerely,
Cama Longbranch Defence Systems (Canada) L1m1ted

Chnstopher S. Baxter -
Presuient & CEO

' Encls. Blank Offer included Just as dan example for more information ,

Cama—Longbranch Defence Systems : Cama—Longbranch Defence Systems & -
(America) I Limited - - Engineering Indastries (BH) d.o.o..
" 431 State Street, P.O. Box 1059 ‘ Igmanska bb, Zgrada Unis Pretis
. Ogdensburg, New York State 13669 . .. "Prvi Sprat, Apartman # 3
" United States of America . o 71320 Vogosca (Sarajevo)
T . - ' DBosniai Hercegovma

'Telephone: v 1,—3 15-393-0992
Facsimile:  '1-315-393-0996 - . N Telephone; - 011-3 87—33-424—675
' o 'Facsimil’e: ' 011 387—33—424—676

' NATO CAGE CODE: 45TQ0 o . o
- TELEPI—IONE (613) 253-0955 . .| Mailing Address:

. Corporate. Office: . FACSIMILE (613)2533492 -~ . . | 19ColonnadeRoad"
~ 71Industrial Avenue - o P O. Box 5521

‘Carletonr Place, Ontario WYV cama-longbranch Com R " Ottawa, Ontario

Canada K7C 3V7 |- ~Narocace CODE:Lé410 - Canada K2C 3MI



e UNITED STATES CENTRAL CO?Ml NI
e 71 15 SOUTH BOUNBARY BOULEVAR;D

MrChmstopher Baxter - : A "
Cama—Longbranch Défence Systems (Canada) lel’ced T e
19 Colonnade:Road F T RN VL
PO BOX 5521

Ottawa Ontano

CanadaKZC 3M1 o L Ny '_

r.. L

SUBIECT Medlca:l Supply Donatlon

T,

. DearnMr Baxter,
ITam respondmg on behalf of General J oseph Votel, Commander'of US Centra[ Command
regarding’ your, kind Iétter requesting military air or seahft of donated medlcal' ; 'pphes to

the people of Kurdlstan o | R

US Central Command would very much like to assist your effort to dis 3l ute donateei

medxcaE supplies tothe Kurds, however, we operate under very r1g1d rules and reguiatlons :
passed to us by law from the US Congress. Under that ﬁamework uUs Central Command

works with mter—agen(:les and partner natlons to support the dlstnbuuon of humamtarlan
donatxons o L :

|~... . B P . v .
E R . ; i v

My staff is currentiy revzewmg your donation and | may reach out to you for. addltlonal
details: - Once they determine the most appropriate agency best eqmpped to support your _
donatlon they Wﬂl contact you not later than 17 June ST .

The pomt of contact for this memorandum is Col Dav1d Sanford and
phone at (8 13)’ 5 29 4107 or by electronic mail at dav1d j sanford mﬂ@maﬂ m f B




Asa true non—proﬁt the lstNAEF is not motivated by short-term monetary gam but ratller by 'long—term solut1ons o .
that make real’ 1mpact on rmprovmg huiman lives. Whatever the problem of the confllct reg1on we'a ' 1t Ca
personally and for the long-haul Our approach addresses real—world issues' and needs as
" those in needxthemselves not abstract models. As a result; those’ ass1sted have a sen ; Fownership, i 'the solut1ons ;
and reeognrze the value of cooperatlon and foster inclusiveness over conﬂlct and compet1t10n towards provrdmg a »
better life for everyone Our ‘workers on the ground in conflict zones are, ded1cated but what they requ1re is the * 5
financial and mater1a1 support of those who are equally dedicated but cannot Jom them 1n coumtry to felp rthose in'
need Medlcal supphes and’ medrcal aid development have been identified by our team as extrernely h 1gh'w1th1n

to.address th1s need we have created a project tltled “Crate for Care mc rehef supphes L
: ) ) ; l ll iy

t o : . ' . . f | . Lo : K i | ~:. B B! H
What we need ﬁor‘our Crate for Care Project? SRR O T I
.:\,;l '! v' . i ) . o ‘. ll.

We need to ra1se $ 15, 000 to send a shipment of medical supplies and equrpment to Kurdrstan The fasterr we meet ;
our goal the more qu1cl<ly we can have thé container 6n its way' *Fundralslng w111 contlnue untll our goal is

,ach1eved P . T
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worth of medlcal rehef supphes

What:does$15,000'cover?'7 ‘ l L '.‘ o

- Supply‘Colledtion and Storage costs to date. : T
- Packing and‘Loading for Shipment. J
- Movement for Distribution in Kurdistan. e

What l,,t;y.pes' of fmedical .srupplies are included? ‘ l

- Surgery klts - | . s -~ Medications ' - D1abet1c Supphes. ' !
- Prenatal V1tam1ns ’ 4 - Bandaging (Bulk - Cl1n1cal) U, Sutures R

- Baby »formula , ‘ - Hospital Linens . ) : -Needles/SyrmUes it

- Diapers SRR - Exam Tables - - ' AndMorell, 5

-1V Supplies . ... - Patient Assessment/Monitoring’
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Where w111 these supplles go and how erl they be used? e i :'f; sE
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These supphes w1ll be shrpped from their current locatlon in Idaho to N orthern Ira
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'purposes . ; :
1) A small portlon of the supphes will be selected for use in 1st NAEF medrcal development programs in Kurd1stan Ky

(bandages). - : C Loy
2) The. larcer portron is marked for delivery to the refugee camp medrcal statron of xl st NA.EF rescue effort Hamn

Salo, located in the Dohuk Province of Iragi Kurdistan. . ! . b
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